

**SB0268/894938/3**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 268

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

On page 10, in line 10, strike "THE GREATER OF 7% OR \$10,000,000" and substitute "17%"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 11 down through "FOLLOWS:" in line 13; in lines 14, 19, 22, 25, 28, 29, and 31, strike "1.", "2.", "A.", "B.", "3.", "A.", and "B.", respectively, and substitute "(II)", "(III)", "1.", "2.", "(IV)", "1.", and "2.", respectively; in line 14, strike "35%" and substitute "23%"; in line 19, strike "50%" and substitute "46%"; and in line 28, strike "11%" and substitute "10.5%".

On page 11, in lines 1 and 3, strike "C." and "4.", respectively, and substitute "3." and "(V)", respectively; and in line 3, strike "4%" and substitute "3.5%, BUT NOT MORE THAN \$5,000,000,".